
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:294
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
OPENING OF TECHNICAL SCHOOLS FOR HANDICAPPED
Reddy Shri Karunakara G.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has opened or propose to open Technical Schools in various States, especially in Karnataka for handicapped at national level to bring the handicapped people into the mainstream;

(b) if so, the details of the same; and

(c) the funds allocated for this purpose during 2003-04 and 2004-05?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) There is no proposal with the Government to open Technical Schools for handicapped at national level.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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